
Nazareth College 8-5-3, 5-3-1 UCHC -vs- Wilkes University 12-4-0, 8-1-0 UCHC
1/18/2020 at Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/18/2020
Start: 3:45 pm
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 225
Location: Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Officials: Referee: Andy Petrus; Referee: Will O'Malley; Linesman:
Alex Walsh; Linesman: Mike Montagna; Scorer: Wilkes SID

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Nazareth College 0 2 1 0 3
Wilkes University 1 0 2 1 4

NAZARETH: Ray Falso (1); James McDonald (1); Mateo Capriotti (1)
WUMH: Donald Flynn (1); Tyler Barrow (1); Devon Schell (1); Nick
Fea (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By
NAZA
RETH WUMH

1st 06:57 WUMH Tyler Barrow Donald Flynn, Michael Gurska 0 1

2nd 00:28
NAZA
RETH Mateo Capriotti Casey Kubara 1 1

2nd 04:15
NAZA
RETH Ray Falso Owen Kuhns 2 1

3rd 00:30
NAZA
RETH James McDonald Casey Kubara, Grant Gallo 3 1

3rd 03:47 WUMH Donald Flynn Nick Fea, Tyler Barrow 3 2
3rd 15:32 WUMH Nick Fea Dylan Kuipers, Michael Gurska 3 3
OT 02:26 WUMH Devon Schell Phil Erickson, Tyler Barrow 3 4

Nazareth College Power Plays Wilkes University Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:20 12:20 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 01:00 03:00 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 03:00 04:15 01:15 5 0 PPG

05:15 9 0 1

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:17 03:17 02:00 1 0 --
1st 06:43 06:57 00:14 2 0 PPG
1st 13:32 15:32 02:00 4 0 --
2nd 05:04 07:04 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 07:04 08:08 01:04 2 1 --
2nd 12:02 14:02 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 02:51 03:47 00:56 2 0 PPG
3rd 03:47 05:34 01:47 2 0 --

12:01 16 1 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

1st
NAZA
RETH Ray Falso 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 01:17 PP

1st
NAZA
RETH Sean Hallice 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 06:43 PP

1st WUMH Ryan Solomon 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:20 PP

1st
NAZA
RETH Connor Davis 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 13:32 PP

2nd WUMH Joey Pasquini 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 01:00 PP
2nd WUMH Dylan Kuipers 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:58

2nd
NAZA
RETH Cole Moore 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 05:04 PP

2nd
NAZA
RETH Mateo Capriotti 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 06:08

2nd
NAZA
RETH Matt Stanek 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:02 PP

3rd
NAZA
RETH Mitch Culver 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:51 PP

3rd
NAZA
RETH Cody Antonini 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 03:34

3rd WUMH Danny Reidel 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 05:47

3rd
NAZA
RETH JT Entelisano 02:00 GRASPING THE FACEMASK MINOR 05:47



Individual
Nazareth College 3

Wilkes University 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
C 4 Henry McKinney 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 -1 4-7 - 0
D 5 Grant Gallo 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 +1 - - 0

LW 10 Ray Falso 1 0 2 7 1 0 10 -1 0-1 1-2 0
D 12 Owen Kuhns 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1

RW 13 Brian Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-12 - 0
G 29 Sean Kuhn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Sean Hallice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 3
6 Matt Stanek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
9 Cole Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
11 Cody Antonini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 1
14 James McDonald 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 +1 18-31 - 2
15 Casey Kubara 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 - - 1
18 Joe Brophy 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Jake Peters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Michael Houlihan 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
22 JT Entelisano 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-5 1-2 0
23 Connor Davis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
24 Mitch Culver 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 11-18 1-2 2
28 Mateo Capriotti 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 +1 - 1-2 0

Total 3 4 11 17 8 0 36 0 46-78 9-18 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Charlie Spetz 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0

LW 10 Tyson Araujo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
C 11 Donald Flynn 1 1 4 0 2 0 6 -1 10-26 - 0

RW 17 Nick Fea 1 1 0 2 5 0 7 -1 1-2 - 0
D 22 Ryan Solomon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
G 31 M. Paterson-Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Toon De Schepper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Xavier Abdella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 1
7 Billy Berry 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1-5 - 0
8 Dylan Kuipers 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
9 Jay Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Michael Gurska 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
13 Tyler Barrow 1 2 4 1 2 0 7 +1 9-18 - 0
15 Devon Schell 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 +1 6-12 - 2
26 Joey Pasquini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-13 1-2 0
27 Danny Reidel 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-1 1-2 0
28 Ryan Galvin 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
48 Angelo Marquart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
53 Scott Mueller 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
78 Phil Erickson 0 1 2 1 0 1 4 +1 - - 0

Total 4 8 16 6 12 2 36 0 32-78 4-8 5

Nazareth College Goalkeeping Wilkes University Goalkeeping

Nazareth College Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

29 Sean Kuhn L 62:26 4 0 15 6 10 1 32
Totals 4 0 15 6 10 1 32

Wilkes University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 M. Paterson-Jones W 62:26 3 0 11 15 7 0 33
Totals 3 0 11 15 7 0 33

Nazareth College Faceoffs Wilkes University Faceoffs



# Player W L
14 James McDonald 18 13
24 Mitch Culver 11 7
13 Brian Miller 7 5
4 Henry McKinney 4 3
15 Casey Kubara 3 0
22 JT Entelisano 2 3
28 Mateo Capriotti 1 0
10 Ray Falso 0 1

Totals 46 32

# Player W L
11 Donald Flynn 10 16
13 Tyler Barrow 9 9
15 Devon Schell 6 6
26 Joey Pasquini 5 8
7 Billy Berry 1 4
17 Nick Fea 1 1
6 Xavier Abdella 0 1
27 Danny Reidel 0 1

Totals 32 46



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Sean Kuhn at goalie for NAZARETH.
0-0 [00:00] M. Paterson-Jones at goalie for WUMH.
0-0 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.
0-0 Shot by NAZARETH Mateo Capriotti MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-0 [00:25].
0-0 Faceoff James McDonald vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.
0-0 Shot by WUMH Devon Schell WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NAZARETH Casey Kubara MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-0 [00:46].
0-0 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Joey Pasquini won by WUMH.
0-0 [01:17].
0-0 [01:17] Penalty on Ray Falso NAZARETH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
WUMH [01:17] Start power play for WUMH.

0-0
PP
WUMH Faceoff JT Entelisano vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn WIDE.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska WIDE.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn WIDE.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska BLOCKED by James McDonald.

0-0
PP
WUMH [03:17] Ray Falso (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
WUMH [03:17] End power play for WUMH.

0-0 Shot by WUMH Charlie Spetz MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-0 Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-0 [03:29].
0-0 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [04:49].
0-0 Shot by WUMH Toon De Schepper WIDE.
0-0 [05:19].
0-0 Faceoff JT Entelisano vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
0-0 Shot by NAZARETH Michael Houlihan MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-0 [05:34].
0-0 Faceoff JT Entelisano vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
0-0 Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-0 Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska BLOCKED by Sean Hallice.
0-0 Shot by NAZARETH Michael Houlihan MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-0 [06:43].
0-0 [06:43] Penalty on Sean Hallice NAZARETH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
WUMH [06:43] Start power play for WUMH.

0-0
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

0-0
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-0
PP
WUMH [06:51].

0-0
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

0-0
PP
WUMH

[06:57] GOAL by WUMH Tyler Barrow (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Donald Flynn and Michael Gurska, On ice for
WUMH: Tyler Barrow; Donald Flynn; Michael Gurska; Nick Fea; Tyson Araujo, On ice for NAZARETH: Mitch Culver; Owen
Kuhns; Mateo Capriotti; Cole Moore, goal number 6 for season.
Nazareth College 0, Wilkes University 1

0-1
PP
WUMH [06:57] End power play for WUMH,.

0-1 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Joey Pasquini won by WUMH.



0-1 Shot by WUMH Billy Berry MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 [08:51].
0-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Joe Brophy MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Charlie Spetz MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Tyson Araujo WIDE.
0-1 [10:20].
0-1 [10:20] Penalty on Ryan Solomon WUMH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [10:20] Start power play for NAZARETH.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Faceoff James McDonald vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Mitch Culver MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Cole Moore BLOCKED by Xavier Abdella.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [12:20] Ryan Solomon (WUMH) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [12:20] End power play for NAZARETH.

0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Mitch Culver BLOCKED by Scott Mueller.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Ryan Galvin MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 [13:15].
0-1 Faceoff JT Entelisano vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Connor Davis WIDE.
0-1 [13:32].
0-1 [13:32] Penalty on Connor Davis NAZARETH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

0-1
PP
WUMH [13:32] Start power play for WUMH.

0-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

0-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-1
PP
WUMH [13:43].

0-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

0-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-1
PP
WUMH [14:12].

0-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.

0-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea BLOCKED by Owen Kuhns.

0-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Danny Reidel MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

0-1
PP
WUMH [15:10].

0-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Billy Berry won by NAZARETH.

0-1
PP
WUMH [15:32] Connor Davis (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
WUMH [15:32] End power play for WUMH.

0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-1 [15:40].
0-1 Faceoff Ray Falso vs Joey Pasquini won by WUMH.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-1 [17:08].



0-1 Faceoff James McDonald vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
0-1 [17:25].
0-1 Faceoff James McDonald vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Mateo Capriotti BLOCKED by Devon Schell.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Casey Kubara WIDE.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-1 [18:31].
0-1 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
0-1 Shot by NAZARETH Michael Houlihan MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
0-1 [19:30].
0-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Joey Pasquini won by WUMH.
0-1 [19:49].
0-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-1 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
0-1 Shot by WUMH Ryan Solomon BLOCKED by Casey Kubara.
0-1 [00:23].
0-1 [00:28].

0-1

[00:28] GOAL by NAZARETH Mateo Capriotti, Assist by Casey Kubara, On ice for NAZARETH: Mateo Capriotti; Cody Antonini;
Sean Hallice; James McDonald; Casey Kubara, On ice for WUMH: Donald Flynn; Nick Fea; Tyson Araujo; Ryan Solomon;
Charlie Spetz.
Nazareth College 1, Wilkes University 1

1-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
1-1 [00:48].
1-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
1-1 [01:00].
1-1 [01:00] Penalty on Joey Pasquini WUMH 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [01:00] Start power play for NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Faceoff Casey Kubara vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by WUMH Devon Schell WIDE.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Owen Kuhns BLOCKED by Michael Gurska.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [02:58].

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [02:58] Penalty on Dylan Kuipers WUMH 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Faceoff Casey Kubara vs Xavier Abdella won by NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:00] Joey Pasquini (WUMH) penalty complete.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:00] End power play for NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:00] Start power play for NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:22].



1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Faceoff James McDonald vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH James McDonald MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Owen Kuhns MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:58].

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH Faceoff James McDonald vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [04:15].

1-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH

[04:15] GOAL by NAZARETH Ray Falso (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Owen Kuhns, On ice for NAZARETH: Ray Falso; Owen
Kuhns; Cole Moore; James McDonald; Henry McKinney, On ice for WUMH: Billy Berry; Scott Mueller; Michael Gurska; Devon
Schell.
Nazareth College 2, Wilkes University 1

2-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [04:15] End power play for NAZARETH,.

2-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Mitch Culver WIDE.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Mitch Culver MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [05:04].
2-1 [05:04] Penalty on Cole Moore NAZARETH 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
WUMH [05:04] Start power play for WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow BLOCKED by Sean Hallice.

2-1
PP
WUMH [05:34].

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH [06:08].

2-1
PP
WUMH [06:08] Penalty on Mateo Capriotti NAZARETH 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

2-1
PP
WUMH [06:35].

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea BLOCKED by Sean Hallice.

2-1
PP
WUMH [07:04] Cole Moore (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
WUMH [07:04] End power play for WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH [07:04] Start power play for WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.



2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by NAZARETH James McDonald MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.

2-1
PP
WUMH [07:57].

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Billy Berry won by NAZARETH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by NAZARETH Mitch Culver HIT PIPE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Danny Reidel MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

2-1
PP
WUMH [08:08] Mateo Capriotti (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
WUMH [08:08] End power play for WUMH.

2-1 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Billy Berry won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Brian Miller WIDE.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Grant Gallo MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [09:18].
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Mateo Capriotti WIDE.
2-1 [10:18].
2-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
2-1 [11:18].
2-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [12:02].
2-1 [12:02] Penalty on Matt Stanek NAZARETH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
WUMH [12:02] Start power play for WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by NAZARETH JT Entelisano WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn WIDE.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

2-1
PP
WUMH [13:35].

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Billy Berry won by NAZARETH.

2-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

2-1
PP
WUMH [13:43].

2-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Billy Berry won by WUMH.

2-1
PP
WUMH [14:02] Matt Stanek (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
WUMH [14:02] End power play for WUMH.

2-1 Shot by NAZARETH JT Entelisano MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [14:05].
2-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Danny Reidel won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Connor Davis MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [14:59].
2-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Ryan Galvin MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Xavier Abdella WIDE.
2-1 [15:34].
2-1 Faceoff James McDonald vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Dylan Kuipers WIDE.
2-1 [16:36].
2-1 [17:21].



2-1 Faceoff JT Entelisano vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson BLOCKED by Mitch Culver.
2-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Charlie Spetz WIDE.
2-1 [17:38].
2-1 Faceoff Mateo Capriotti vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Dylan Kuipers WIDE.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [19:21].
2-1 Shot by WUMH Charlie Spetz BLOCKED by Cody Antonini.
2-1 Shot by WUMH Danny Reidel WIDE.
2-1 [19:48].
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
2-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

2-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-1 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Casey Kubara MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [00:24].
2-1 Faceoff Casey Kubara vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH James McDonald WIDE.
2-1 Shot by NAZARETH Grant Gallo MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
2-1 [00:30].

2-1

[00:30] GOAL by NAZARETH James McDonald, Assist by Casey Kubara and Grant Gallo, On ice for NAZARETH: Casey Kubara;
James McDonald; Grant Gallo; Owen Kuhns; Mateo Capriotti, On ice for WUMH: Tyson Araujo; Donald Flynn; Ryan Solomon;
Nick Fea; Charlie Spetz.
Nazareth College 3, Wilkes University 1

3-1 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Devon Schell won by NAZARETH.
3-1 Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
3-1 [01:22].
3-1 Shot by WUMH Devon Schell MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-1 [01:50].
3-1 Shot by WUMH Danny Reidel BLOCKED by Mitch Culver.
3-1 [02:51].
3-1 [02:51] Penalty on Mitch Culver NAZARETH 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

3-1
PP
WUMH [02:51] Start power play for WUMH.

3-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

3-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn WIDE.

3-1
PP
WUMH [03:05].

3-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.

3-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

3-1
PP
WUMH [03:34].

3-1
PP
WUMH [03:34] Penalty on Cody Antonini NAZARETH 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

3-1
PP
WUMH Timeout Wilkes

3-1
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.

3-1
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow WIDE.

3-1
PP
WUMH [03:47].

3-1
PP
WUMH

[03:47] GOAL by WUMH Donald Flynn (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Nick Fea and Tyler Barrow, On ice for WUMH: Donald Flynn;
Nick Fea; Tyler Barrow; Tyson Araujo; Michael Gurska, On ice for NAZARETH: Sean Hallice; Owen Kuhns; James McDonald,
goal number 17 for season.
Nazareth College 3, Wilkes University 2

3-2
PP
WUMH [03:47] Mitch Culver (NAZARETH) penalty complete, [03:47] End power play for WUMH.



3-2
PP
WUMH [03:47] Start power play for WUMH.

3-2
PP
WUMH Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.

3-2
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska BLOCKED by James McDonald.

3-2
PP
WUMH [04:33].

3-2
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

3-2
PP
WUMH Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.

3-2
PP
WUMH [05:34] Cody Antonini (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
WUMH [05:34] End power play for WUMH.

3-2 [05:47].
3-2 [05:47] Penalty on Danny Reidel WUMH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-2 [05:47] Penalty on JT Entelisano NAZARETH 2 minutes for GRASPING THE FACEMASK.
3-2 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
3-2 [07:28].
3-2 [07:47] Danny Reidel (WUMH) penalty complete.
3-2 [07:47] JT Entelisano (NAZARETH) penalty complete.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska WIDE.
3-2 [08:48].
3-2 Shot by WUMH Devon Schell MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-2 [09:03].
3-2 Faceoff James McDonald vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Scott Mueller MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Danny Reidel WIDE.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-2 [10:12].
3-2 Faceoff Henry McKinney vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-2 [10:41].
3-2 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
3-2 Shot by NAZARETH JT Entelisano WIDE.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Tyler Barrow MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-2 [12:02].
3-2 [12:19].
3-2 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Joey Pasquini won by NAZARETH.
3-2 [12:36].
3-2 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Donald Flynn won by WUMH.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Donald Flynn WIDE.
3-2 [13:45].
3-2 [14:09].
3-2 Faceoff James McDonald vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
3-2 Shot by NAZARETH Mateo Capriotti MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
3-2 [14:27].
3-2 Faceoff James McDonald vs Devon Schell won by WUMH.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson WIDE.
3-2 Shot by WUMH Ryan Solomon BLOCKED by Matt Stanek.
3-2 [15:00].
3-2 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-2 [15:32].

3-2

[15:32] GOAL by WUMH Nick Fea, Assist by Dylan Kuipers and Michael Gurska, On ice for WUMH: Nick Fea; Dylan Kuipers;
Michael Gurska; Donald Flynn; Tyson Araujo, On ice for NAZARETH: Casey Kubara; Matt Stanek; Ray Falso; Henry McKinney;
Sean Hallice, goal number 7 for season.
Nazareth College 3, Wilkes University 3

3-3 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Joey Pasquini won by WUMH.
3-3 [15:47].
3-3 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
3-3 [16:44].
3-3 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Cody Antonini WIDE.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Nick Fea WIDE.



3-3 [17:01].
3-3 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Dylan Kuipers BLOCKED by Cole Moore.
3-3 [17:22].
3-3 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Tyler Barrow won by NAZARETH.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Devon Schell WIDE.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska WIDE.
3-3 [18:16].
3-3 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Nick Fea won by WUMH.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Michael Gurska WIDE.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-3 [18:54].
3-3 Faceoff James McDonald vs Nick Fea won by NAZARETH.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Casey Kubara MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Casey Kubara WIDE.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Nick Fea MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Henry McKinney BLOCKED by Devon Schell.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Ray Falso MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Brian Miller MISSED, save M. Paterson-Jones.
3-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

3-3 Start of OT period [00:00], On ice for NAZARETH 6, for WUMH 6.
3-3 Faceoff James McDonald vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-3 [00:43].
3-3 Faceoff Brian Miller vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Phil Erickson MISSED, save Sean Kuhn.
3-3 [01:43].
3-3 Faceoff Mitch Culver vs Donald Flynn won by NAZARETH.
3-3 Shot by NAZARETH Connor Davis WIDE.
3-3 Shot by WUMH Dylan Kuipers WIDE.
3-3 [02:23].
3-3 Faceoff James McDonald vs Tyler Barrow won by WUMH.

3-3

[02:26] GOAL by WUMH Devon Schell, Assist by Phil Erickson and Tyler Barrow, On ice for WUMH: Devon Schell; Phil
Erickson; Tyler Barrow; Ryan Solomon; Charlie Spetz, On ice for NAZARETH: James McDonald; Owen Kuhns; Cole Moore;
Casey Kubara; Mateo Capriotti, goal number 3 for season.
Nazareth College 3, Wilkes University 4

3-4 End of period [02:26].


